

Invitation for Limited Tender Enquiry

Name of the work: Construction of Platform for Algal Raceway Ponds

We are pleased to announce a limited tender enquiry for the construction of a platform for algal raceway ponds and the tender enquire is attached therewith.

Tender Details:

Scope of Work: Construction of platforms for algal raceway ponds

Location: Sardar Swaran Singh National Institute of Bio-Energy, 12 Km Stone, Jalandhar-Kapurthala Road, Wadala Kalan, Kapurthala (Punjab)-144601

Submission Deadline: 21.02.2025 at 5.30 PM


Tender Documents: Attached

We invite you to participate in this tender enquiry if your organization has relevant experience and capability in similar constructions. Please submit your lowest rate by 27.12.2024 at 5.30 PM

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Looking forward to your prompt response.

Best regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, followed by the date '11/02/2025' written below it.

AE (C) SSS-NIBE

(Scope of work and Special Conditions of Contract)

Name of work: Construction of Platform for Algal Raceway Ponds

- 1) Bidders must quote the prices inclusive of GST on whole bid. Buyer will not pay anything in addition to the prices quoted in the bid.
- 2) It is mandatory for the Bidder to have valid GST Number and Pan Card, Hence its copy should be attached in supporting.
- 3) The bidder may attach the experience certificate of working in Government/Semi-Government/Institution in his support.
- 4) Time of Supply/Delivery/Installation: 30 days from the Purchase Order.

SCOPE OF WORK AND PRICE BID

S. No.	DSR	Description of work	Unit	DSR Rate	Quantity	Total
1.	2.1.1	Earth work in surface excavation not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including getting out and disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in- Charge:	CUM	107.00	10.00	1,070.00
2.	2.2	Earth work in rough excavation, banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, breaking clods, watering, rolling each layer with ½ tonne roller or wooden or steel rammers, and rolling every 3 rd and top-most layer with power roller of minimum 8 tonnes and dressing up in embankments for roads, flood banks, marginal banks and guide banks or filling up ground depressions, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m :including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.	CUM	862.70	10.00	8,627.00
3.	4.1.10	1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	CUM	6050.65	3	18,151.95
4.	6.1.2	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	CUM	6658.25	7	46,607.75

5.	16.68	Providing and laying 60mm thick factory made cement concrete interlocking paver block of M -30 grade made by block making machine with strong vibratory compaction, of approved size, design & shape, laid in required colour and pattern over and including 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, filling the joints with line sand etc. all complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge.	cum	360.78	30	10,823.40
6.	13.1.2	12 mm cement plaster of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	SQM	282	19	5,358.00
7.	13.48A	Finishing walls with 100% Premium acrylic emulsion paint having VOC less than 50 gm/litre and UV resistance as per IS 15489:2004, Alkali & fungal resistance, dirt resistance exterior paint of required shade (Company Depot Tinted) with silicon additives.	SQM	154.45	19	2,934.55
Total :						93,572.65
Taxes /Contingency extra: @5 %						4678.63
Total Estimated cost:						98,251.00

1. Price of the Bid: Above / below on estimated cost%
2. Taxes and duty if any:
3. Total Quoted Price.....
4. (In Words) Rs.....

Name and Signature of Authorized signatory (along with official seal)

Date:

Place:.....